BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN Resolution 2023-03

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET APPROPRIATION TRANSFERS

WHEREAS, under N.J.S.A. 40A:14-78.10 allows the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2 of the Township of Moorestown during the first two months of any fiscal year, adopt a resolution to transfer excess line-item appropriations to pay claims from preceding year for other line items, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2 of the Township of Moorestown desires to authorize budget appropriation transfers.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2 of the Township of Moorestown that pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-78.10, the following transfers be made in the Budget Appropriations for the 2022 year.

Appropriation Line Item	From	То
Cost of Operations: Other; Utilities	\$11,150.00	
Administration; Other; Election		\$500.00
Administration; Other; Insurance		\$5,600.00
Administration; Other; Professional Services		\$4,400.00
Cost of Operations; Promotions (Hall)		\$650.00
Operating Appr Offset w/Rev; Other; Office Exp	\$1,085.00	
Operating Appr Offset w/Rev; Other; Utilities		\$875.00
Operating Appr Offset w/Rev; Other; Miscellaneous		\$210.00

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2 on February 1st, 2023.

RECORDED VOTE:

Commissioner	Yea	Nay	Absent	Abstain
Wesolowski				
Grant				
Niedermayer				
Humes				
Mann				

CERTIFICATION

I, Secretary of the Moorestown Fire District No. 2, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was presented and duly adopted by the fire district members at a meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Moorestown Fire District No. 2 held on February 1st, 2023.